STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 23209

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL EXHIBIT

In accordance with the Division's request at the December 15, 2022 hearing in this matter, Steward Energy II, LLC ("Steward") is providing the Supplemental Self-Affirmed Statement of Taylor Warren (Exhibit A-6), which provides additional information regarding the follow-up communications between Steward and Kristina Fairman, the daughter of deceased working interest owner, Jessica Brown.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR, LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn McLean

Yarithza Peña

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554

Facsimile: (505) 982-8623

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

ypena@hinklelawfirm.com

Counsel for Steward Energy II, LLC

STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF STEWARD ENERGY II LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 23209

SUPPLEMENTAL SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF TAYLOR WARREN

- 1. I am the Land Manager for Steward Energy II, LLC ("Steward"). I previously submitted written testimony in this matter.
- 2. At the December 15, 2022 hearing, the Division requested that Steward notify the Division of follow-up communications between Steward and Kristina Fairman, the daughter of deceased working interest owner, Jessica Brown.
- 3. Following the December 15, 2022 hearing, Steward has continued to communicate with Ms. Fairman and Ms. Fairman has agreed to execute a lease.
- 4. I understand this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in the subject cases. I affirm that my testimony above is true and correct and is made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

Taylor Warren

12/27/2022

Date

Steward Energy II, LLC Case No. 23209 Exhibit A-6